Name of Proposed Contractor: Stephanie Call

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/2/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42141

Contract Amount: \$3,600

Scope of Services: Support and manage the administration of the Nebraska Seal of Biliteracy in Fall 2021.

Dates of Contract: 9/7/21-10/31/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Stephanie is an employee of Papillion LaVista Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Teaching, Learning & Assessment

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>cory.epler@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/405-1973)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Dimensions Educational Research Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/17/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42167

Contract Amount: \$12,000

Scope of Services: Provide a subscription of Exchange magazine & resources to some Step Up to Quality programs.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board Chair – Marjorie Kostelnik is Senior Associate to the UNL President.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: melody.hobson@nebraska.gov; (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Concord Mediation Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/17/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42170

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Scope of Services: Provide mediation services and outreach/training.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Cindy Ellis – UNMC; Andrew Rikli – Superintendent at Papillion LaVista Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: The Mediation Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/18/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42171

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Scope of Services: Provide mediation services and outreach/training.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Kristen Blankely, UNL College of Law; Susan Dunn, ADA Specialist SCC; Oscar Rios Pohirieth, LPS Cultural Specialist

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>amy.rhone@nebraska.gov;</u> (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: The Resolution Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/18/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42172

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Scope of Services: Provide mediation services and outreach/training.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Amanda Spracklen-Hogan, Deputy Gage County Attorney; Michael Pemberton, Adult Probation; Vanessa Sherman, Otoe County Juvenile Diversion Center; Demi Herman, Deputy Sanders County Attorney

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Mediation West

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/18/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42173

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Scope of Services: Provide mediation services and outreach/training.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: George Holthus, Gering Police Department

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>amy.rhone@nebraska.gov;</u> (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Mediation Association

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/18/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42174

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Scope of Services: Provide mediation services and outreach/training.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Elizabeth Bisson - UNO

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: NE Mediation Center

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/18/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42175

Contract Amount: \$3,000

Scope of Services: Provide mediation services and outreach/training.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Honorable Matthew Samuelson, County Judge District 6; Carrie Rodriguez, Chief Probation Officer District 5; Denise Kracl, Colfax County Attorney; Patty Lyon, Chief Probation Officer District 6; Honorable Kale Burdick, County Judge District 8

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov; (531-207-9978)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Alyce LeBlanc

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/21/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42183

Contract Amount: \$24,000

Scope of Services: Provide training and completing program quality assessments.

Dates of Contract: 10/1/21-9/30/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Alyce is an employee of ESU #3

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>melody.hobson@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/860-4055)

Name of Proposed Contractor: Lacey Glasford

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 9/29/2021

NDE Contract Number: 42201

Contract Amount: \$3,900

Scope of Services: Develop and pilot lesson plans associated with the National Geographic Grant.

Dates of Contract: 10/6/21-5/15/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Lacey is a teacher at Nebraska City Public Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Teaching, Learning & Assessment

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: <u>cory.epler@nebraska.gov;</u> (402/405-1973)